1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ AP 305C/CX
Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) Indoor Access Point with integrated or
external antenna options
The AP 305C/CX are indoor enterprise APs based on a new system-on-
a-chip (SoC) with two built-in dual-band radios providing the best value
with Wi-Fi 6 high efficiency. You have your choice of models with either

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 26238-0320-19
6
Ordering Information
AP 305C and AP 305CX
MKT Product SKU Description
AP 305C-FCC
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor WiFi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: US
AP 305C-CAN
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor WiFi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: Canada
AP 305C-WR
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor WiFi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP 305CX-FCC
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor WiFi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: US
AP 305CX-CAN
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor WiFi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: Canada
AP 305CX-WR
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor WiFi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
Accessories
Note: Two clips designed into the underside of the AP unit that will accommodate a 15/16 type ceiling tile rail system.